UNOFFICIAL COPY

Doc#: 1106322059 Fee: \$38.00 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee: \$10.00 Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 03/04/2011 11:43 AM Pg: 1 of 2

Prepared by and Revan to: Kristin Goeringer, First National Bank of Omaha, 1620 Dodge St-Stop 3166, Omaha, NE 68197 or PO Box 3128, Omaha, NE 681/2 (402)602-5332

RELEASE OF MORTGAGE

Loan No: 524696

The undersigned certifies that it is the present owner of a mortgage executed on JUNE 2, 2009 by DENNIS L BURKE AND BARBARA N BURKE, HUSBANE AND WIFE to MARQUETTE BANK and recorded in the office of the Recorder of COOK County, State of ILLINOIS, in Book Page, or Instrument Number 0919135217

Upon the property situated in said State and County, to wit:

SEE LEGAL DESCRIPTION

PIN: 23-23-405-009-0000

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 11700 S 82ND AVENUE

The above mortgage is, with the note accompanying, fully paid, satisfied, and discharged. The Recorder of said county is authorized to enter this Release of Mortgage of record.

DATED: FEBRUARY 7, 2011

FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF OMAHA

BY: Debra M. Pontious.

Bank Officer

STATE OF

NEBRASKA)

COUNTY OF

DOUGLAS)

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 7 day of FEBRUARY in the year 2011 by Debra M. Ponibus, Bank Officer of FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF OMAHA on behalf of said CORPORATION.

Amy S. Sorenson Notary Public

Commission expires 12/22/2013

GENERAL NOTARY - State of Nebraska

AMY S. SORENSON

My Comm. Exp. Dec. 22, 2013

5/e>

SNO

MM

50 <u>12</u> F 128

INTA

1106322059 Page: 2 of 2

UNOFFICIAL CC

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

Being Lot No. 25, Block, Section 23, Kimber Palos Trails Subdivision, Phase, As Shown On Plat Of Record In Plat Book And Page, In The Register's Office, Cook County, State Of Illinois, To Which Plat Reference Is Hereby Made For A More Complete Description Of Said Property.

PIN# 23-23-405-009-0000

Propositivor Cook County Clerk's Office